	 FPY Series – Ultra Precision Foil Resistor
Features
n	 Formerly a Riedon™ product
n	 Resistance values as low as 1 Ω
n	 Power rating to 2 W
n	 Resistance tolerance to ±0.005 %
n	 Low thermal EMF: max. 0.1 µV/°C
n	 Metal foil technology

How to Order
FPY0808  -  F  L  -  R005  B  LF
Model
	 FPY0808
Resistance Tolerance
	 V = ±0.005 %	 B = ±0.1 %
	 T = ±0.01 %	 C = ±0.25 %
	 Q = ±0.02 %	 D = ±0.5 %
	 A = ±0.05 %	 F = ±1 %
TCR (PPM/°C)
	 K = ±1
	 L = ±2 (standard)
Resistance Value Code
	 <100 Ω: ”R” represents decimal point
	 (example: 0R05 = 0.05 Ω,
	 5R00 = 5.00 Ω, 50R0 = 50 Ω)
	 ≥100 Ω: 4 digits. First three digits are significant,
	 fourth digit represents number of zeros to follow
	 (example: 1000 = 100 Ω, 5001 = 5000 Ω)
Packaging
	 B = Bulk (100 pcs. per plastic bag)
Lead Finish
	 LF = Lead-free coating
	 FPY Series – Ultra Precision Foil Resistor
Power Derating Curve @ +125 °C
200
175
150
125
100
75
50
25
0
-75 0 25 50 75 100 125 150 175 200-50 -25
NO
M
IN
AL
 P
OW
ER
 (%
)
AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (°C)
DOUBLE RATED POWER
RATED POWER
70 °C-55 °C
Typical Part Marking
FPY0808
100R 0.01%
MANUFACTURER’S
TRADEMARK
MODEL
RESISTANCE
TOLERANCE
RESISTANCE CODE:
“R” REPRESENTS
DECIMAL POINT
(EXAMPLES: R005 = 0.005 Ω,
100R = 100 Ω)
Performance Characteristics
Test Conditions
Specification: MIL-PRF-55182 CHAR J
MIL-PRF-55182
CHAR J (ΔR) Typical (ΔR) Maximum (ΔR)
Load Life
0.3 W at +125 ℃ for 2000 hours ±0.5 % ±0.01 % (100 PPM) ±0.015 % (150 PPM)